3:00 p.m.

3:05 p.m.

3:05 p.m.

3:35 p.m.

4:05 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

Connecticut State Board of Education
Hartford

Accountability and Support Committee
450 Columbus Blvd.
Plaza North — Meeting Room J
May 19, 2022
3:00 p.m. —4:30 p.m.

Erin D. Benham, Chair
Dr. Karen DuBois-Walton
Elwood Exley, Jr.
Donald F. Harris, Jr.
Malia K. Sieve

AGENDA

I. Callto Order Erin D. Benham

Il. Approval of Minutes of the February 10, 2022, Erin D. Benham
and April 14, 2022, Meetings

[ll. The CSDE High School Community of Practice Lisa Lamenzo, Division Director of Turnaround
Dr. Michelle Baker, Principal, Wilby High School
Tyrone Elliott, Executive Director and High
School Principal, The Bridge Academy
Pamela Cavanagh, Principal, Windham High
School

IV. Hamden Middle School, Hamden Jody Goeler, Superintendent
Michelle Coogan, Principal

V. McDonough Middle School, Hartford Dr. Leslie Torres-Rodriguez, Superintendent
Marjorie Rice, Principal

VI. Adjourn Erin D. Benham

The Connecticut State Department of Education is an affirmative action/equal opportunity employer.



