Connecticut State Board of Education Hartford

Accountability and Support Committee

450 Columbus Blvd.
Plaza North – Meeting Room J
May 19, 2022
3:00 p.m. – 4:30 p.m.

Erin D. Benham, Chair Dr. Karen DuBois-Walton Elwood Exley, Jr. Donald F. Harris, Jr. Malia K. Sieve

AGENDA

3:00 p.m.	I. Call to Order	Erin D. Benham
3:05 p.m.	II. Approval of Minutes of the February 10, 2022, and April 14, 2022, Meetings	Erin D. Benham
3:05 p.m.	III. The CSDE High School Community of Practice	Lisa Lamenzo, Division Director of Turnaround Dr. Michelle Baker, Principal, Wilby High School Tyrone Elliott, Executive Director and High School Principal, The Bridge Academy Pamela Cavanagh, Principal, Windham High School
3:35 p.m.	IV. Hamden Middle School, Hamden	Jody Goeler, Superintendent Michelle Coogan, Principal
4:05 p.m.	V. McDonough Middle School, Hartford	Dr. Leslie Torres-Rodriguez, Superintendent Marjorie Rice, Principal
4:30 p.m.	VI. Adjourn	Erin D. Benham